

General Assembly

Substitute House Joint Resolution No. 176

February Session, 2024



RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE DECISIONS OF THE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER TO DISMISS CERTAIN CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 Section 1. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 2 26802 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 3 the state of Alexandria Boutin, is confirmed.
- 4 Sec. 2. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 5 26815 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 6 the state of Sergio Caracoglia, is confirmed.
- 7 Sec. 3. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 8 26787 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 9 the state of Jake Ratches, is confirmed.
- Sec. 4. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 11 26773 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- the state of John S. Kaminski, is confirmed.
- 13 Sec. 5. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 14 26640 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 15 the state of John S. Kaminski, is confirmed.

LCO 1 of 4

- Sec. 6. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 17 26624 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 18 the state of John S. Kaminski, is confirmed.
- 19 Sec. 7. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 20 26782 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 21 the state of Suez Castro-Sostre, is confirmed.
- Sec. 8. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 23 26716 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 24 the state of Dwayne Lee, is confirmed.
- 25 Sec. 9. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 26 26648 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 27 the state of Trevelle Dinham, is confirmed.
- Sec. 10. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 29 26647 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 30 the state of David Bridges, is confirmed.
- 31 Sec. 11. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 32 26557 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 33 the state of David Bridges, is confirmed.
- 34 Sec. 12. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 35 26587 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 36 the state of John S. Kaminski, is confirmed.
- 37 Sec. 13. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 38 26413 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 39 the state of John S. Kaminski, is confirmed.
- 40 Sec. 14. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 41 26364 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 42 the state of John S. Kaminski, is confirmed.
- 43 Sec. 15. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 44 26605 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against

LCO 2 of 4

- 45 the state of Israel Gonzalez, is confirmed.
- Sec. 16. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 47 26503 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 48 the state of Amy French, is confirmed.
- 49 Sec. 17. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 50 26497 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 51 the state of Daniel Topar, is confirmed.
- 52 Sec. 18. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 53 26484 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 54 the state of Jamie Gomez, is confirmed.
- Sec. 19. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 56 26462 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 57 the state of Clarence Austin, is confirmed.
- 58 Sec. 20. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 59 26398 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 60 the state of Dhati Coleman, is confirmed.
- 61 Sec. 21. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 62 26379 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 63 the state of Justin Cullen, is confirmed.
- 64 Sec. 22. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 65 26247 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 66 the state of Antonio Alcantara, is confirmed.
- 67 Sec. 23. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 68 26260 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 69 the state of Lawrence Simonoff, is confirmed.
- 70 Sec. 24. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 71 26209 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 72 the state of Lori-Ayn Mennilli, is confirmed.

LCO 3 of 4

- 73 Sec. 25. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 74 26224 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 75 the state of Jeffrey Webb, is confirmed.
- Sec. 26. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 77 26158 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 78 the state of Alfredo Ortiz, is confirmed.
- 79 Sec. 27. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 80 26168 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 81 the state of Cynthia Dabbs-Lindenberger, is confirmed.
- Sec. 28. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 83 26122 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 84 the state of Stephen Byrne, is confirmed.
- Sec. 29. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 86 26139 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 87 the state of Sylvester Traylor, is confirmed.
- 88 Sec. 30. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 89 26148 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 90 the state of Earl Bradley, is confirmed.
- 91 Sec. 31. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 92 26151 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 93 the state of Justin Hazel, is confirmed.
- 94 Sec. 32. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 95 25999 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 96 the state of Clive Milton, is confirmed.

JUD Joint Favorable Subst.

LCO **4** of 4